Master Index
Kunz Images
Volumes 1 and 2
Print on Legal Size Paper
Rev 1 Adds
ID Number Date Category Subject Location Image Size Mount Size
Origina
l/Copy
Batch Source
Remarks
JKP1873c-01A 1873c Studio
Portrait Anna Maria Benkert Switzerland 3.1 X 4.9 3.25 X 5.6 C LKH
There is no date on this picture but Anna Maria Benkert appears to be about 18 years old (age estimated
by Clyde Kunz). The location of the original is unknown but probably is with the Eddie or William Stamm
family, a copy of a copy was obtained from Jeff Kappeler
JKP1873c-01B Lynda Kunz Harper wrote "Anna Maria Benkert" based on information from Jeff Kappeler. Copy was
made at Staples
JKP1878-01A 1878 Studio
Portrait Hans Jacob Stamm Switzerland 3.4 X 2.3 Trimmed O LKH
Hans Jacob Stamm is pictured in the Helmsman uniform of his occupation prior to his immigration to the
United States. Russell Ladd interviewed Rose Kunz Quinn for a school paper he wrote in 1981 and he
wrote in that paper that Jacob Stamm was "a captian of a tourist steamer" based on that interview.
JKP1878-01B Studio identification and hand written name Jacob Stamm
JAS09-13C JKP1878-01C This identification is from a copy of this portrait from Jo Ann Stamm
Jeff 08-01A JKP1880s-01A 1880s Portrait Hans Jacob Stamm New York City O JK This is a Portrait of Jacob Stamm as a Drayman in New York City
Jeff 08-02A JKP1880s-02A 1880s Portrait Hans Jacob Stamm New York City O JK This is a Portrat of Jacob Stamm as a Drayman in New York City
Jeff 08-02B JKP1880s-02B "Jacob Stamm New York City"
Jeff 08-03A JKP1880s-03A 1880s Portrait Hans Jacob Stamm New York City O JK This is a Portrat of Jacob Stamm as a Drayman in New York City
Jeff 08-03B JKP1880s-03B Robert Stamm Drew a Scene on the Back and wrote, "Courting in Tennessee R S"
JAS09-10A JKP1884-01A 1884 Studio
Portrait
Jacob and Elizabeth
Kappeler Unknown O JAS Jacob Kappeler, Sr age 26 and Elizabeth Buetler age 23 Wedding Picture
JKP1885c-01A 1885c Studio
Portrait Hans Jacob Stamm New York City 3.7 X 5.35 4.25 X 6.5 O LKH
There is no annotation on this photo but Rose Kunz wrote "Jacob Stamm (Mom's Father)" in the margin of
the family photo album. This identification was confirmed by Jeff Kappeler. This picture was made after
his arrival in New York in 1880. The cap he is wearing may be a drayman cap of his ocupation at that
time.
JKP1885c-01B The studio identification includes an award claimed by the photographer that is dated 1885 so this
portriate would have been made in 1885 or later
JKP1890-01A 1890 Studio
Portrait John Kunz Atlantic, Iowa 3.9 X 5.4 4.2 X 6.5 O LKH
This picture of John Kunz was made soon after he came to America in 1890, at age 17, and lived with his
Uncle Jacob Wasmer in Grant Iowa where he worked on farms and attended Omaha Community College
JKP1890-01B Studio identification. Also, Mrs. John Kunz wrote "John Kunz 17 yrs old just came from Switzerland to live
with Uncle Jake Wasmer"
JKP1893c-01A 1893c Studio
Portrait John Kunz, Sr Family Switzerland 4.0 X 5.7 4.25 X 6.6 O LKH Mr and Mrs. John Kunz Sr and family after son John had immigrated to America. Children pictured are
Anna, Rudolph, Marie, Fredrick and Elisa
JKP1893c-01B Studio identification. Mrs. John Kunz wrote family names and date (1890's) on back
JKP1894-01A 1894 Tin Type Marie Stamm and Friend New York City 2.25 X 3.35 O LKH This is a Tin Type of Marie Stamm and friend Maggie Pursell in New York City in 1894 (Older sister Libby
scratched out)
JKP1894-01B Mrs John Kunz wront a note "Myself on left and "Maggie Pursell, New York City 1894 We were 14 years
old (Older sister Libby scratched out)
JKP1894-02A 1894 Tin Type Marie Stamm and Friend New York City 2.25 X 3.35 O LKH This is a “Tin Type" of Marie M Stamm at fourteen years of age taken in New York City in 1894. This is the
earliest known picture of her.
JKP1894-02B Mrs John Kunz wrote on the envelope containing the tin type, "Marie M. Stamm 14 years of age New York
City N. Y."
JKP1894-03A 1894 Tin Type Jacob Stamm Family New York City 2.25 X 3.35 O LKH This is a “Tin Type of Mrs Jacob Stamm and children taken in New York City in 1894.
JKP1894-03B Mrs John Kunz wrote on the envelope containing the tin type, "Jacob Stamm Family Mother and Children"
1]
JKP1895-01A 1895 Portrait John Kunz, and Jacob
Marbet Hohenwald 4.6 X 6.7 7 X 9 O LKH
John Kunz and Jacob Marbet in the Marbet Store in Hohenwald in 1895. John Kunz worked as a clerk
and postmaster in the store. Russell Ladd interviewed Rose Kunz Quinn for a school paper he wrote in
1981 and based on that interview he wrote in that paper that "He ran [helped run] the store because the
owner could not speak English well enough to communicate with the English speaking customers." .
JKP1895-01B Someone has written "Taken in first Swiss Marbet's Store 1895. Left John Kunz, and Mr Marbet."
JKP1895c-02A 1895c Studio
Portrait Mrs Jacob Stamm America 81/2 X 11 C LKH This is a copy of a large portrait reduced in size
JKP1895c-02B Lynda Harper has entered data on back
JKP1895c-03A 1895c Portrait Hans Jacob Stamm New York City 5.65 X 3.95 C JK
This is a picture of Hans Jacob Stamm as a drayman in New York City. He apears to be delivering kegs of
beer to the many pubs there. This copy of the photo and identification was provided by Jeff Kappeler.
JKP1895c-03B On the back of this photo Clyde Kunz wrote "Hans Jacob Stamm is pictured as a drayman in New York
City in about 1895. The copy of the original photo and identification was provided by Jeff kappeler."
JKP1895c-04A 1895c Portrait Hans Jacob Stamm New York City 5.95 X $.0 C JK This apears to be Hans Jacob Stamm (second from left) with beer in a toast with three others in front of a
pub in New York City in about 1895. This photo and the identification was provided by Jeff Kappeler
JKP1895c-04B
Clyde Kunz wrote "Hans Jacob Stamm (second from left) with beer in a toast with three others in front of a
pub in New York City in about 1895. This photo and the identification was provided by Jeff Kappeler."
Jeff08-04A JKP1895c-05A 1895c Portrait Street Scene Hohenwald O JK This is a street scene of Main Street in Hohenwald in about 1895, John Kunz is near the center of the
street facing the camera
JKP1896-01A 1896 Studio
Portrait
Mr and Mrs John Kunz,
Sr With Daughter Marie
and Son Rudolph
Switzerland 4.1 X5.75 4.2 X 6.55 O LKH
Mr and  Mrs. John Kunz Sr and children Rudolph and Marie
JKP1896-01B Mrs. John Kunz wrote "Mr and Mrs. John Kunz [Sr], Rudolph and Marie 1896" Studio matt also has date
1896
JAS10-01A JKP1896c-02A 1896c Studio
Portrait Stamm Children New York City 4.25 X 6.5 3.7 X 5.3 O JAS This is a studio "cabinet card" of the Stamm children, Anna, Herman, Robert, Rose, Marie and Francis in
about 1896.
JAS10-01B Studio identification.
JKP1896c-02B Nothing written on the back
Jeff08-05A JKP1896-03A 1896 Portrait Street Scene Hohenwald O JK Main Street Hohenwald Looking East with John Kunz in 1896 (maybe 1898)
Jeff08-05B JKP1896-03B "Hohenwald Tennessee August 12, 1896"  "Looks more like 1898 - more probable"
JKP1897-01A 1897 Postcard Road to Reichenbach Switzerland 3.2 X 4.5 3.45 X 5.4 O CK Picture postcard of the road from Bern to Reichenbach
JKP1897-01B Mrs. John Kunz wrote "The road I used to walk from Bern to Reichenback -1896-97-98 Marie Stamm-
Kunz" This is probably the road she walked to school while living with her Aunt in Switzerland.
JKP1898-01A 1898 Studio
Portrait John Kunz Hohenwald 3.9 X 5.9 Trimmed O LKH
John Kunz in Hohenwald Tennessee in 1898. He helped survey the town and farm lots, developed one of
the early farms, served as the secretary of the Swiss Pioneer Union (the founding corporation of the
colony), wrote promotional articles in the colony newspaper ("The Swiss-American Pioneer"), served as
the town's first postmaster and participated in community projects.
JKP1898-01B Mrs. John Kunz wrote "Helped survey Swiss colony, Hohenwald, Postmaster, clerk in Mr Marbet General
Store  John Kunz 1898"
JKP1898c-02A 1898c Studio
Portrait Marie M. Stamm ? 3.5 X 5.0 Trimmed O LKH
Information is estimated by Clyde Kunz and Lynda Kunz Harper; there is no information on photograph,
front or back. This picture my have been made while she was living with her Aunt and going to school in
Switzerland.
JKP1898c-02B Back of photograph is blank
JKP1898c-03A 1898c Studio
Portrait John Kunz Sr Switzerland 81/2 X 11 C LKH This is a copy of a large portrait reduced in size
JKP1898c-03B
Lynda Kunz Harper wrote "Johann Kunz Sr, B Aug 15, 1843 Lyssach Switzerland, D July 12, 1927,
Gardening and Cheese Making, Married Anna (Wasmer) Kunz B Mar 22, 1847, D Dec 22, 1944 Lyssach"
2]
JKP1898c-04A 1898c Studio
Portrait
Mrs. Jacob Stamm and
Sisters Milwaukee 3.8 X 5.5 4.25 X 6.5 O LKH Mrs. Jacob Stamm and Sisters Lena Shott and Emma Steiner taken in Milwaukee in late 1890s probably
after the death of Jacob Stamm
JKP1898c-04B Mrs. John Kunz wrote "My Mother (Mrs Jacob Stamm), Her Sisters (my Aunts) My Aunt Lena Shott, Aunt
Emma Steiner"
JKPM-19A JKP1898-05A 1898 Scene Bear Pit Bern, Switzerland LKH The Bear Pit in Bern Switzerland in 1898
JKPM-19B JKP1898-05B Rose Kunz wrote, "Mom [Mrs John Kunz] bought this in 1898"
JKPM-20A JKP1898-06A 1898 Scene Bern, Switzerland Skyline Bern, Switzerland LKH View of Bern, Switzerland Skyline in 1898
JKPM-20B JKP1898-06B Mrs John Kunz wrote "Taken in Bern 1898".
JKP1899c-01A 1899c Studio
Portrait Emil Roth Alliance, Ohio 3.5 X 5.4 4.25 X 6.5 O LKH
 John Kunz was close friends of the Roth family; Emil's wife, Elizabeth Weyermann, was a first cousin to
John Kunz. Emil Roth Left his family in Hohenwald to work in a freight warehouse for the railroad in in
Alliance, Ohio in the late 1890s. His family lived on the John Kunz farm untill he later returned to
Hohenwald. This picture was made while he was worknig in Alliance in about 1898
JKP1899c-01B
Jeff Kappeler identified this photograph as Emil Roth. Mrs. John Kunz (or Rose Kunz?) wrote "John
Kunz's Uncle" in family photo album margin, however Jeff Kappeler provided the information that this was
not correct but that Emil's wife Elizabeth Weyermann Roth was a first cousin to John Kunz.
JKPM-31A JKP1899-02A 1899 Studio
Portrait John Kunz Hohenwald JKH John Kunz at a Masquerade Party in Hohenwald
JKPM-31B JKP1899-02B John Kunz Hohenwald 1899 Mrs John Kunz wrote, "at a costume party"
Jeff08-21A JKP1899-03A 1899 Scene Wolf House This is the Charles Wolf house in Hohenwald in 1899. Charles Wolf was the Grandfather of Freddie Roth
JKP1900-01A 1900 Studio
Portrait
Marie Stamm and Her
Mother Hohenwald 2.7 X 1.95 4.15 X 5.9 O CK
Marie M. Stamm with her Mother Mrs Jacob Stamm (Anna Maria Stamm-Benkert) in Hohenwald 1900
after she had returned from Switzerland to live with her mother on her farm and work in the embroidery
factory in Hohenwald.
JKP1900-01B Mrs. John Kunz wrote " Marie M. Stamm-Kunz and Mother Anna Marie Stamm made in Hohenwald 1900"
JAS09
JKP1900c-02A 1900c Studio
Portrait
Mrs Jacob Stamm and
Children Hohenwald O JAS
Mrs Jacob Stamm and Children, back row L to R, Robert Stamm, Herman Stamm (Jacob Herman) Mrs
Stamm, and Anna Stamm (Schenk); front row, Rose Stamm (Buchethal), Frances Stamm (Walters-
Ritter), Marie Stamm (Kunz) taken in Hohenwald, TN in about 1900.
JKP1900c-02B JK Identification provided by Jeff Kappeler.
Jeff08-06A JKP1900c-03A 1900c Portrait Marbet Store Hohenwald C JK Outside view of Jacob Marbet store
Jeff08-07A JKP1900c-04A 1900c Portrait Hohenwald Play Hohenwald O JK William Tell Play John Kunz is third from right in front row
Jeff08-07B JKP1900c-04B "William Tell Play Hohenwald Tennessee Photo by J,T. Moor (Moorel?) Dickson Tennessee
Jef08-09A JKP1900c-05A 1900c Portrait John Kunz Meriwether
Monument O JK John Kunz and others at the Meriwether Monument near Hohenwald in Lewis County probably at one of
the many Sunday afternoon picnics that the Hohenwald folks enjoyed there from time to time
Jeff08-10A JKP1900c-06A 1900c Portrait Hohenwald Singers Hohenwald O JK This is a group of singers from Hohenwald Mrs Jacob Stamm is at far right in black dress
Jeff08-11A JKP1900c-07A 1900c Portrait Marbet and Others Hohenwald O JK Jacob Marbet (third from left) and others from Hohenwald
Jeff08-11B JKP1900c-07B L to R Mr Waeger, Nic Wenger, Jacob Marbet, and Pete Schild
Jeff08-12A JKP1900c-08A 1900c Portrait Marbet Family Hohenwald O JK Jacob Marbet Family
Jeff08-14A JKP1900c-09A 1900c Snapshot Embroidery Factory Hohenwald O JK Outside view of embroidery factory in Hohenwald
Jeff08-15A JKP1900c-10A 1900c Snapshot Embroidery Factory Hohenwald O JK Inside view of embroidery factory in Hohenwald
JKP1901-01A 1901 Studio
Portrait
John Kunz and Marie
Stamm Nashville 4.25 X 6.4 6.6 X 8.6 O CK
John Kunz and Marie Stamm at the time of their wedding 1901.They were married in the Evangelical
Reformed Church in Nashville, Tennessee, November 4, 1901. John had left Hohenwald and was
working for the NC & St L Railroad in Nashville at the time. There is no date on this photograph
JKP1901-01B Back of photograph is blank
3]
JKPM-29A
JKP1901c-02A 1901c Studio
Portrait Mellie Roth Hohenwald LKH
Mellie Roth taken in Hohenwald. Married Jacob Kappeler Jr, Mother of Kenneth Dale Kappeler,
Grandmother of Jeff Kappeler. This picture was taken when she was about a year and a half old and the
family was living in the John Kunz house while the father Emil Roth was working in a freight depot in Ohio.
JKPM-24B JKP1901c-02B Rose Kunz Quinn wrote, "Nellie [Mellie] Roth married Jacob Kappeler, Jr Aunt Flora's Brother".
JKP1902-01A 1902 Scene Picnic in Hohenwald Hohenwald 4.75 X 6.8 6.5 X 8.4 O LKH
Taken at one of the many picnics that folks of the Hohenwald Swiss Colony had from time to time. The
scene is staged before the actual cooking began. Note dog in the picture, this may have been the Stamm
family dog Nero that traveled with them from New York city to Hohenwald.
JKP1902-01B Rose Kunz wrote "Mrs. Lang, Mrs. Schwindimann, Anna Marie Stamm (Mom's Mother) Swiss colony
Hohenwald, Tenn 1902"
JKPM-38A JKP1903c-01A 1903c Studio
Portrait Rev and Mrs Baer Hohenwald LKH Rev and Mrs Baer Reformed [German] Church Hohenwald Tennessee
JKPM-38B JKP1903c-01B Mrs John Kunz wrote, "Christened Rose and Johnny Kunz Nov 1903 Reformed Church in Hohenwald,
Tennessee".
Jeff08-13A JKP1903-02A 1903 Studio
Portrait Sunday School Class Hohenwald O JK Sunday school class with Rose and Francis Stamm
Jeff08-13B
JKP1903-02B
Hohenwald April 10, 1903 left to right; Front row: Lena Grasenbracher, Louisa Grassenbacher, Anna
Weager, Frieda Schwendiman, Back Row: Rose Stamm, Fred Schwendiman, Marie Schwendiman, Rev
Albeir Ber, Flora Kappeler, Will Bessire, Frances Stamm
JKP1904-01A 1904 Studio
Portrait
Rose and Johnny Kunz
(twins) Nashville 5.55 X 3.9 6.9 X5.85 O LKH John Fredrick and Rosa Marie Kunz (twins) Born in Nashville, Tennessee August 22, 1903.
JKP1904-01B Mrs. John Kunz wrote "Rosa Marie and John Fredrick Kunz born August 22, 1904 [1903] taken when 1
year old   Girl to the left and boy to right"
JKP1904-02A 1904 Studio
Portrait Fredrick Kunz Bern, Switzerland 2.4 X 3.6 2.5 X 4.0 O LKH Fredrick Kunz, brother of John Kunz prior to coming to America
JKP1904-02B Mrs. John Kunz wrote "Fritz Kunz about 1900" Studio information has 1904-3
JKP1905-01A 1905 Postcard Aarberg Switzerland Switzerland 3.5 X 5.5 O LKH Mrs. John Kunz wrote " Where my mother was born Anna Marie Benkert-Stamm"
JKP1905-01B
Postcard is addressed to John Benkert, Grandfather of Mrs. John Kunz, at her previous address in
Nashville Tennessee. The postmark is March 30, 1905; this is somewhat of a mystery since Mr and Mrs
John Kunz moved to Tracy City in 1904. The message on the postcard needs to be translated.
JKP1905-02A 1905 Snapshot Dolly, Robert, Nero,
Grampa Benkert Hohenwald C JK This is a picture of Dolly the horse, Robert Stamm, Nero the dog, Fred Fuhrer, Grandpa Benkert taken in
Hohenwasd, Tennessee July 9, 1905. This copy and identification was provided by Jeff Kappeler.
JKP1905-02B
JKP1905c-04A 1905c Studio
Portrait Anna and Marie Kunz Lyssach,
Switzerland 3.85 X 5.65 4.15 X 5.4 O LKH John Kunz's sisters Anna and Marie in Lyssach, Switzerland
JKP1905c-04B
Anna and Elizabeth (Marie?) Kunz-- Mrs John Kunz (or Rose Quinn?)  wrote "Dad's [John Kunz] sisters
Anna and Marie Kunz Lyssach Switzerland" in margin of photo album and Anna and Elizabeth (?) on back
JKP1906c-01A 1906c Studio
Portrait
Rose and Johnny Kunz
(twins) Nashville 3.9 X 5.5 5.9 X 7.9 O CK John Fredrick and Rosa Marie Kunz (twins) at about age four.
JKP1906c-01B "John Fredrick and Rose Marie Kunz (Twins) Born in Nashville, Tenn 1903"
JKP1907-01A 1907 Studio
Portrait Paul and Rosa Bukethal Milwaukee 3.4 X 4.9 5.9 X 7.9 O LKH Wedding picture of Rosa Stamm (sister of Mrs John Kunz) and Paul Buckethal June 17, 1907
JKP1907-01B "From Rosa B. June 17, 1907"
JKP1908-01A 1908 Studio
Portrait Stamm Sisters Milwaukee 3.95 X 5.55 6.55 X 9.9 O LKH Stamm Sisters; left to right, Rosa, Marie (Mrs John Kunz), Francis and Anne in Milwaukee in 1908. There
is no date on this picture. Date estimated by Clyde Kunz
JKP1908-01B The mumber 6823 is all that is on the bach of this picture
JKP1908-02A 1908 Snapshot Mrs John Kunz, Rose,
Johnny Milwaukee C LKH Mrs John Kunz with twins Rose and Johnny (age five) Milwaukee 1908
4]
JKP1908-02B Rose Kunz wrote "Marie M. Kunz (Mom), Rose and Johnny Kunz (twins five years old). Taken in back
yard of Aunt Rose and Uncle Paul Buckethal home in Milwaukee, Wisc Barth Place 1908
JKP1908-03A 1908 Snapshot Herman Stamm Milwaukee 2.1 X 3.1 4.2 X 5.2 O LKH Herman Stamm sent this picture to his sister Mrs. John Kunz in 1908
JKP1908-03B Herman Stamm wrote " May 12, 1908 from Herman to Marie" Mrs. John Kunz wrote "Herman Stamm
Milwaukee Wisc"
JAS09-16A JKP1908-04A 1908 Studio
Portrait Robert Stamm Ft Sam Houston O JAS Robert Stamm in Military Uniform probably taken at Fort Sam Houston
JAS09-17A JKP1908-05A 1908 Portrait Robert Stamm Brigade Ft Sam Houston O JAS Robert Stamm Brigade at Fort Sam Houston
JAS09-18A JKP1908-06A 1908 Portrait Robert Stamm Brigade Ft Sam Houston O JAS Robert Stamm Brigade at Fort Sam Houston Right Closeup View (Robert third from end on right back
row)
LKH09-01A JKP1908-07A 1908 Portrait Robert Stamm Ft Sam Houston 3.5 X 5 4.1 X 5.5 O LKH Robert Stamm Brigade at Fort Sam Houston
LKH09-01B JKP1908-07B Robert Stamm wrote, "From loving Brother Robert Stamm to Sister Marie, Oct 7, '08, Fort Sam Houston,
San Antonio, Texas"
JKP1909-01A 1909 Studio
Portrait Francis Stamm Milwaukee 3.0 X 4.15 Trimmed O LKH Francis Stamm in Milwaukee 1909
JKP1909-01B Francis Stamm wrote "From Francis to Mary"  Mrs John Kunz wrote "Francis Stamm Milwaukee, Wisc
1909"
JKP1909-02A 1909 Studio
Portrait Francis Stamm Milwaukee 2.5 X 3.5 3.8 X 5.75 O LKH Francis Stamm in Milwaukee 1909
JKP1909-02B Mrs John Kunz wrote "Francis Stamm Milwaukee Wisc 1909 married Author Walters 1910
JKP1909c-03A 1909c Snapshot Dutchtown School Tracy City C CK Private school in "Dutchtown" attended by Rose and Johnny Kunz
JKP1909c-03B Mrs John Kunz wrote "Private school Viola Kelley teacher; Front row; Rudy Church, Ruth Henderson,
Rose Kunz, Back row; Johnny Kunz, Morgan Samson, Douglas Hayes about 1909 or 1910"
JKP1910-01A 1910 Post Card Dutchtown House Tracy City LKH Mr and Mrs John Kunz residence in "Dutchtown" Tracy City in 1910
JKP1910-01B
This was a picture postcard of the Kunz residence in 1910. Mrs John Kunz wrote "John Kunz Home [in]
"Dutchtown" Marie Kunz and two children Rose and Johnny Tracy City, Tenn July 1910. Bought this home
in 1910 and lived here from 1910 to Dec 1913 then moved to new home in 1914. Homer and Herman
were born here July 28, 1913.
JKP1910c-02A 1910c Studio
Portrait
Author and Francis
Walters Milwaukee 3.75 X 5.5 6 X 8.9 O LKH Arthur and Francis Walters wedding picture
JKP1910c-02B Mrs John Kunz wrote " Arthur and Francis Walters wedding picture about 1910"
JKP1910c-03A 1910c Studio
Portrait Francis Stamm Walters Milwaukee 4.9 X 5.6 5.9 X 7.4 O CK Francis Stamm Walters (Sister of Mrs John Kunz) about 1910
JKP1910c-03B Mrs John Kunz wrote "Francis Stamm Walters Milwaukee Wisc about 1910"
JKP1910c-04A 1910c Studio
Portrait Rosa Stamm Buckethal Milwaukee 3.65 X 5.5 O LKH Rosa Stamm Buckethal in Milwaukee 1910 or later
JKP1910c-04B Mrs John Kunz wrote "Rose Stamm Buckethal Milwaukee Wisc 1910 or later" Rose Kunz wrote "Sister to
Mary Stamm Kunz"
JKP1910c-05A 1910s Studio
Portrait Fredrick Kunz Iowa 3.85 x 5.55 4.24 X 6.5 O LKH Fredrick Kunz, brother of John Kunz, after coming to America and living with his Uncle, Jacob Wasmer in
Iowa
JKP1910c-05B Mrs. John Kunz wrote "Fritz Kunz Brother of John Kunz"
JAS09-09A JKP1910-06A 1910 Portrait Herman Stamm Engineer Milwaukee O JAS Herman Stamm Engineer (Center)
LKH09-02A JKP1910c-07A 1910c Portrait Herman Stamm Milwaukee 2.4 X 3.9 5.4 X 3.4 O LKH Herman Stamm Portrait about 1910
LKH09-02B JKP1910c-07B Herman Stamm wrote "Here is a picture of a Tramp, Herman Stamm"; Mrs John Kunz wrote, "Tramps
don't go dressed up".
JKP1911-01A 1911 Studio
Portrait John and Rudolph Kunz Omaha Picture
Postcard 2.9 X 3.6 3.5 X 5.4 O LKH Picture postcard of John Kunz and his brother Rudolph when John visited Rudy in Cheyenne, Wyoming in
1911
5]
JKP1911-01B
Postcard letter from John Kunz to his family August 8, 1911, Cheyenne, Wyoming. Transcribed from the
back of the picture postcard: “Cheyenne, Wyoming August 1911, Find you here brother Rudy and my
self’s picture we had taken in Omaha. I recognized him right away and he also said he thought right away
it was me when he saw me. He gave me a good photo of himself which I will bring home with me. I am
enjoying the trip fine although it is somewhat tiresome to ride so long in one stretch. Hope you are well
and the children also. John” This may have been at the time that John traveled to see California.
JAS09-19A JKP1911-02A 1911 Portrait Herman and Flora
Stamm Milwaukee 3.9 X 5.55 5.85 X 8.8 O JAS Herman Stamm and Flora Kappeler wedding picture (Replace JKP1905c-03A with this picture)
JKP1913-01A 1913 Snapshot Herman and Homer Kunz Tracy City 3.7 X 2.8 4.2 X 3.4 O LKH  Herman and Homer Kunz at age five months in 1913. They were born at the residence in "Dutchtown"
July 28, 1913.
JKP1913-01B Mrs John Kunz wrote " Herman on left and Homer five months old"
JKPM-36A JKP1913-02A 1913 Snapshot Herman and Homer Kunz Tracy City O LKH  Herman and Homer Kunz at age six months in 1913. They were born at the residence in "Dutchtown"
July 28, 1913.
JKPM-36B JKP1913-02B Mrs John Kunz wrote " Herman and Homer about six months old"
JKP1914-01A 1914 Picture
Postcard Rosa and Johnny Kunz Tracy City C LKH Rosa Marie and John Fredrick Kunz age 11, 1914
JKP1914-01B Mrs John Kunz wrote " Rose Marie Kunz and John Fredrick Kunz (twins) eleven years old summer 1914
new home just finished Tracy City, Tenn.
JKP1914-02A 1914 Picture
Postcard
John Kunz Family with
Flora and Eddie Stamm Tracy City O LKH Mr and Mrs John Kunzand Flora Stamm with children Johnny Kunz, Rose Kunz, Herman Kunz, Homer
Kunz and Eddie Stamm
JKP1914-02B Mrs John Kunz wrote names, date and ages on the back
JKP1915-01A 1915 Picture
Postcard Rosa and Johnny Kunz Tracy City O LKH Rosa and Johnny Kunz age 12, 1915. This picture was taken a few months before Johnny's death.
JKP1915-01B Mrs John Kunz wrote "Rose and Johnny Kunz (twins) 11 [12] years old. Johnny died 6 months later after
this picture jan. 26, 1916"
JKP1917c-01A 1917c Studio
Portrait John Kunz Family Tracy City 6.7 X 5.95 8.7 X 7 O CK Family studio portrait of Mr and Mrs John Kunz with Daughter Rose and Twin boys Herman and Homer in
about 1917
JKP1917c-01B There is no information entered on the back of this photograph
JKP1918c-01A 1918c Snapshot On the Lake Lake Michigan 4 X 3 O LKH Mr and Mrs John Kunz with Homer and Herman and relatives from Milwaukee on Lake Michigan.
JKP1918c-01B 10
JKP1918c-02A 1918c Snapshot On the Lake Lake Michigan 4 X 3 O LKH Herman Stamm and John Kunz on Lake Michigan
JKP1918c-02B 10
JKP1919-01A 1919 Snapshot Herman and Homer Kunz Tracy City C LKH Herman and Homer Kunz in first grade 1919
JKP1919-01B Mrs John Kunz wrote "Homer Bernard Kunz (left) and Herman Carl Kunz (twins) first grade 1919 James
K. Shook school Miss Franklin Abernathy teacher"
JKM-03A JKP1920c-01A 1920c Snapshot Mr and Mrs John Kunz Tracy City LKH Mr and Mrs John Kunz in North Yard of Residence with Fruit Trees and Cistern
JKM-03B JKP1920c-01B 108 Mrs Rose Kunz Wrote "Mom and Dad with the old well [Mrs John Kunz wrote cistern] in the background"
JKPM-28A JKP1920c-02A 1920c Snapshot John Kunz,Homer and
Herman Tracy City LKH John Kunz with Herman (L) and Homer (R) on south side of residence (front of house at that time)
JKPM-28B JKP1920c-02B Herman, Dad, Homer
LKH09-03A JKP1920c-03A 1920c Snapshot Mrs Kunz, Baggenstoss,
Ruehling Tracy City 7 X 5 C LKH Mrs John Kunz, Mrs John Ruehling and Mrs John Baggenstoss at the Ruehling Residence which was
later the Jack Parmley Residence
LKH09-03B JKP1920c-03B Mrs John (Louise) Baggenstoss, Mrs John (Julia) Ruehling, Mrs John (Marie) Kunz
JKP1921-01A 1921 Snapshot Kunz Residence Tracy City O LKH Early picture of John Kunz residence taken in 1921 when front faced south. When the new highway was
built to the north of the residence the front was changed to face north
JKP1921-01B 338/2 Mrs John Kunz wrote "Our house when front was on South"
6]
JKP1921-02A 1921 Snapshot Herman and Homer with
Pony
Colesburg near
Dixon 4 X 2.25 O LKH This is a picture of Homer and Herman Kunz on a horse or pony in September 1921, while the family
visited Fritz Von Bergen in Colesburg near Dickson, Tennessee that year.
JKP1921-02B 93 Names and date entered by Clyde Kunz. Date was estimated from photo batch number.
JKP1921-03A 1921 Snapshot Rose at barn with cow Tracy City O LKH Rose Kunz at barn with the cow Daisy (Tracy City Cemetery in right background)
JKP1921-03B 970 Date estimated by CHK from batch number
JKP1921-04A 1921 Snapshot John Kunz and Emil Roth Hohenwald O LKH John Kunz and Emil Roth in soy bean field in Hohenwald
JKP1921-04B 93/2 Batch Number
JKP1921-05A 1921 Snapshot John Kunz and Emil Roth Hohenwald O LKH John Kunz and Emil Roth in Corn Field in Hohenwald
JKP1921-05B 2 Batch Number
JKP1921-06A 1921 Snapshot Boys on steps Tracy City 4 X 2.25 O LKH Homer Kunz, Eddie Stamm, William Stamm, Homer Kunz on Front (South) steps of house
JKP1921-06B 67 Batch Number
JKP1921-07A 1921 Snapshot Mrs John Kunz Tracy City 4.15 X 2.25 O LKH Mrs John Kunz west side of residence
JKP1921-07B 27 Batch number and date entered by Clyde Kunz
JKP1921-08A 1921 post card Lyssach Switzerland Lyssach 5.5 X 3.5 O LKH This is a picture post card from the Marugg family in Lyssach to John Kunz. The post card Has pictures of
buildings in Lyssach
JKP1921-08B The message is from the Marugg family to John Kunz, he visited with relatives of this family on his trip to
Switzerland in 1923
JKP1921-09A 1921 Snapshot Boys with Goat Cart Tracy City C Boys with goat and cart. Standing: Bus, Eddie, Herman, Sitting: Homer, William. The goat, Billy, belonged
to Bus.
JKP1921-09B Mrs John Kunz wrote names and "Before porch added to [west] side of home about 1921?"
JKP1921c-10A 1921c Snapshot Boys on chicken house Tracy City Boys on the chicken house. Buster Hunziker, Homer Kunz, Billy Stamm, Eddie Stamm, E. W. Wept,
Clifford Wept, Herman Kunz
JKP1921c-10B 25 Someone wrote names
JKP1921c-11A 1921c Snapshot Boys at Mine they dug Tracy City C LKH Homer  and Herman and the gang at the mine
JKP1921c-11B 25 Mrs John Kunz wrote " Mine these boys dug E.W.Cliffore Wept, Herman [holding dog] ?, Homer, Eddie
William
JKPM-24A JKP1921c-12A 1921c Portrait Rose Kunz Nashville LKH Rose Kunz Portrait taken in Nashville probably soon after graduation form high school when she went to
work in Nashville
JKPM-24B JKP1921c-12B Rose Kunz taken in Nashville
JAS09-07A JKP1921c-13A 1921c Snapshot Homer, Eddie, Herman Hohenwald O JAS Homer, Eddie, Herman at Jacob Kappeler's Barn in Hohenwald
JAS09-12A JKP1921c-14A 1921c Snapshot John Kunz with Boys Tracy City O JAS John Kunz with boys Eddie Stamm, Bill Stamm, Homer Kunz, Herman Kunz
Jeff08-24A JKP1921-15A 1921 Snapshot John Kunz and Emil Roth Hohenwald O JK John Kunz and Emil Roth in Corn Field in Hohenwald
Jeff08-24B JKP1921-15B 93 "Mr Roth and John Kunz"
Jeff08-25A JKP1921-16A 1921 Snapshot John Kunz and Pa
Kappeler Hohenwald O JK John Kunz and Pap [Jacob] Kappeler in Hohenwald
Jeff08-25B JKP1921-16B 93 "This is Pap [Jacob Kappeler, Sr] and Mr [John] Kunz from Tracy City they were here on a visit this
summer, and our dog Shep, Pap has got Will's [Kappeler] bib overalls on, Pap looks funny"
Jeff08-26A JKP1921-17A 1921 Snapshot Kunz and Kappeler
Family Hohenwald O JK Members of the John Kunz and Pap Kappeler families
Jeff08-26B
JKP1921-17B 2
Herman Stamm wrote, "Taken at Hohenwald, Tennessee 1921, Left to right; Will Kapeler,Flora [Kappeler]
Stamm, my wife, John Kunz, Rose Kunz, John's daughter one of the twins, Mr Jacob Kappeler, Mrs
Kappeler, Grandpa's house 1921"
Jeff08-27A JKP1921-18A 1921 Snapshot Will, John, Pa Hohenwald O JK Will Kappeler, John Kunz and Pa Keppeler
Jeff08-27B JKP1921-18B 2 Herman Stamm Wrote, " Will [Kappeler], John Kunz, Pa Kappeler Herman took the picture Pa farm in
Hohenwald 1921
7]
JKP1922-01A 1922 Portrait Class Picture Shook School 6.7 X 4.8 9.7 X 7.65 O LKH This is a picture of the third grade class of James K. Shook School in Tracy City, Tennessee taken in
1922. Mrs John Kunz has identified Herman and Homer with a mark on the picture.
JKP1921-01B Mrs John Kunz wrote, "Homer Bernard, Herman Carl Kunz (twins) 8 yrs old, Mabel Mathis - Left, Irene
Sansom - Right, James K. Shook School Tracy City, Tenn"
JKP1923-01A 1923 Snapshot Homer and Herman Kunz Tracy City 2.25 X 4 O LKH Herman and Homer Kunz at age ten taken on east side of residence
JKP1923-01B 756 Mrs John Kunz wrote "Homer and Herman First long Pants" also someone has written May'26 which
conflicts with the date on the front of the picture
JKP1923-02A 1923 Snapshot Mr and Mrs John Kunz Sr Lyssach
Switzerland 3.1 X 4.1 O CK Mr and Mrs John Kunz Sr on 50th wedding anniversary Lyssach Switzerland. Mrs John Kunz wrote on
front of picture "Dad's [John Kunz] Mother and Father"
JKP1923-02B 85 Mrs John Kunz wrote "Golden Anniversary Mr and Mrs Kunz [Sr} Parents of John Kunz Lyssach near
Berne
JKP1923-03A 1923 post card Swiss Mountains Switzerland 5.5 X 3.5 O LKH This is a picture post card of the Swiss mountains that John Kunz sent home to his family in Tracy City,
Tennessee from Switzerland during his visit there in 1923.
JKP1923-03B
John Kunz wrote " Basel Switzerland Sept 20, 1923, Dear Marie and Children, Arrived this morning at six
O'clock from Paris will leave some time this am for home [Lyssach]. I am feeling fine and hope you are all
well. I had some little time at Paris and saw a little of the city. Am anxious to get home [Lyssach] now.
With love from John."
JKP1923-04A 1923 post card Swiss Railroad Switzerland 5.4 X3.4 O LKH This is a picture post card of a Swiss railroad that John Kunz sent home to his family in Tracy City,
Tennessee from Switzerland during his visit there in 1923.
JKP1923-04B
John Kunz wrote "Lyssach September 20, 1923, Dear Marie and children, Have just arrived at house and
found Father and Mother well, have not seen sisters yet, will write you letter tomorrow. With love from
John"
JKP1923-05A 1923 post card Oberer Glacier Grindelwald
Switzerland 5.4 X3.5 O LKH This is a picture post card of the Oberer Glacier that John Kunz sent home to his family in Tracy City,
Tennessee from Switzerland during his visit there in 1923.
JKP1923-05B
John Kunz wrote "Lyssach October 4, 1923, Dear Mama and all, Have just returned from that little trip
through the mountains. I certainly had a grand time, the weather was just lovely while I was up there, but
it went to raining when I left. From the ?????? I went over on the ?????? and could see six different
places in different valleys, I got your letter and pictures today, will write letter soon. With love to all, your
Papa"
JKP1923c-06A 1923c Snapshot Girls at Cabin Tracy City 4.05 X 2.35 O LKH The Regenhardt sisters, friends of Rose Kunz from Nashville, visit cabin built by Homer and Herman
JKP1923c-06B 47
Mrs John Kunz wrote "Rose (Margaret ?) and Stella Regenhardt by Homer and Herman's cabin which
was where the Roberts house now stands". There are wonderful details in this picture, guns, snake skin,
rabbit skins, knife stuck in door, etc.
JKP1923c-07A 1923c Snapshot Mrs John Kunz Tracy City 2.3 X 4.05 O LKH Mrs John Kunz by front (south) porch with hedge in bloom.
JKP1923c-07B 776 Batch number and estimate of date by CHK
JKP1923c-08A 1923c Snapshot Homer, Buster, Rose and
Carlo the dog Tracy City 4.2 X 2.4 O LKH Homer Kunz, Buster Hunziker, Rose Kunz and Carlo the dog working in the garden
JKP1923c-08B 35 Mrs John Kunz wrote "Homer, Bus, Herman, Rose, Carlo
JKPM-03A JKP1923c-09A 1923c Snapshot Boys at Cross Sewanee From Left on top, Homer, E. W. Wepf, Clifford Wepf, Herman, In Front Buster Hunziker, Jack Campbell,
??
JKPM-03B JKP1923c-09B 99 Identification by Mrs John Kunz
JKPM-34A JKP1923-10A 1923 Post Card Grindelwald Switzerland JK This is a picture post card of Grindelwald that John Kunz sent home to his family in Tracy City, Tennessee
from Switzerland during his visit there in 1923.
JKPM-34B
JKP1923-10B
John Kunz wrote, "Grindelwald, Oct 1, 1923, Dear Mama, Rosa and Boys,  I am taking in Grindelwald and
am about to start up Kline Scheidegg, this is simply grand here, I cant hardly leave it but I must go, the
cattle are still on the Almen(?) of Grindelwald, I came down over there this morning but no more
Aepinorosis(?) this year, the weather is just grand every thing seems so near and not a cloud , with love to
all of you, Papa
8]
JKP1924-01A 1924 Snapshot Mrs John Kunz Tracy City 2.25 X 4.3 O LKH Mrs John Kunz on east side of residence Feb-1924 entered on front
JKP1924-01B 970 Batch number only
JKP1924-02A 1924 post card Schaffhausen Switzerland 5.1 X 3.2 O LKH Post card from Schaffhausen Switzerland to John Kunz April 6, 1924
JKP1924-02B Needs translation
JKP1924-03A 1924 post card Schaffhausen Switzerland 5.1 X 3.2 O LKH Post card from Schaffhausen Switzerland to John Kunz August 24, 1924
JKP1924-03B Needs translation
JKP1925-01A 1925 Snapshot Homer, Herman Kunz
School Pictures Shook School 1.1 X 2.0 O LKH Herman and Homer Kunz 7th Grade school pictures
JKP1925-01B Gladys Ladd Teacher
JKP1925c-02A 1925c Snapshot Homer, Herman and Mr
Black at cabin Tracy City C LKH Homer Kunz, Mr Black (a seminarian at DuBose), and Herman Kunz at the cabin built by the boys.
JKP1925c-02B Mrs John Kunz wrote "Homer, Black, Herman log cabin made by Homer and Herman as boys built before
Byron Roberts built his house
JKP1925c-03A 1925c Snapshot Homer and Herman with
dog Carlo Tracy City 4.05 X 2.35 O LKH Homer and Herman with Carlo the dog on east side of residence about 1925
JKP1925c-03B 36 Clyde Kunz wrote "Homer and Herman Kunz and dog Carlo on east side of residence about 1925"
JAS09-11A JKP1925c-04A 1925c Snapshot Rose and Boys Unknown JAS Left to Right, Rose Kunz, Bill Stamm, Eddie Stamm, Homer Kunz, Herman Kunz, Eunice Buckethal
JKP1928c-01A 1928c Snapshot Boy Scout Troop "Dutchtown" 3.95 X 2.5 O LKH
This is a picture of the Father Adams Boy Scout Troop on an outing picking cotton near “Red Row” in
“Dutchtown”. Herman and Homer are two of the bigger boys in the back. Homer has put cotton on his hat.
There are two versions of this picture, the second version is shown in JKP1928c-02.
JKP1928c-01B 20 Mrs John Kunz wrote "Bunch of Father Adams Scouts"
JKP1928c-02A 1928c Snapshot Boy Scout Troop "Dutchtown" 3.95 X 2.5 O CHK
This is a second version of Boy Scout Picture JKP1928c-01and was given to Clyde Kunz by Mrs John
Kunz along with Boy Scout Badges earned by his father Herman Kunz. Also, This picture was published in
"The Grundy County Herald" in the series "A Bicentennial Feature; Scenes Out of Grundy's Past" in the
1970s. Mrs John Kunz has identified Herman and Homer in the picture with an "X" over their heads.
JKP1928c-02B 20 Mrs John Kunz wrote "Boy Scouts, Homer and Herman marked with X."
JKP1928c-03A 1928c newspaper Boy Scout Troop "Dutchtown" CHK
This picture was published in "The Grundy County Herald" in the series "A Bicentennial Feature; Scenes
Out of Grundy's Past" in the 1970s. This is the same picture as JKP1923c-02A and the newspaper article
has identified the names of the boys.
JKP1928c-03B NA newspaper article
JKP1930-01A 1930 Snapshot Mrs John Kunz and Rose
Kunz Tracy City 4.15 X 2.35 O LKH Mrs John Kunz and Daughter Rose during the summer of 1930 while Mr John Kunz and sons Herman
and Homer are in Laramie Wyoming
JKP1930-01B D14 Mrs John Kunz wrote "July 4, 1930 Herman, Homer and Dad [Mr John Kunz] in Laramie Wyoming at this
time-hottest summer in years here, 100 deg
JKP1930-02A 1930 Snapshot
Herman Kunz, Herman
Baggenstoss, Homer
Kunz, John Kunz
Laramie,
Wyoming 3.05 X 2.25 O CHK
Herman Kunz, Herman Baggenstoss, Homer Kunz, and John Kunz in Laramie Wyoming during the
summer of 1930
JKP1930-02B 54 Mrs John Kunz wrote " Herman Kunz, Herman Baggenstoss, Homer Kunz and Dad [Mr John Kunz]
Wyoming 1930
JKP1930-03A 1930 Snapshot John Kunz and Jacob
Wasmer Grant Iowa 2.45 X 4.15 O CHK
John Kunz and his uncle Jacob Wasmer in Grant Iowa. John worked for his uncle when he first came to
America from Switzerland at age 17. This picture is from the visit by John and sons Herman and Homer in
the summer of 1930
JKP1930-03B Mrs John Kunz wrote "John Kunz and his Uncle Jake Wasmer Grant Iowa 1930"
JKP1930-04A 1930 Snapshot Father Adams Tracy City 2.25 X 3.95 O LKH
This is a picture of the Reverend A. C. Adams, Rector of Christ Episcopal Church in Tracy City Tennessee
in the 1920s and 1930s. Father Adams was a well know and well respected priest in the area at the time
and a good friend of the Kunz family.
JKP1930-04B Mrs John Kunz wrote, "Rev. A. C. Adamz Rector Christ Church, 1930 Tracy City, Tenn, Married Rose and
Bill"
9]
JKPM-04A JKP1930-05A 1930 Snapshot Homer and Homer with
Dad Tracy City LKH Homer Kunz, John Kunz and Herman Kunz
JKPM-04B JKP1930-05B Mrs John Kunz wrote " Homer, Dad [John Kunz] and Herman 1930
JKPM-07A JKP1930c-06A 1930c Snapshot Cleaning Chickens Tracy City LKH Mrs John Kunz, John Kunz and Flora Stamm Cleaning chickens
JKPM-07B JKP1930c-06B
JKPM-11A JKP1930c-07A 1930c Snapshot Homer and Friends Ravin's Point LKH Homer Kunz, Buster Hunziker, Bill Griswald at Ravin's Point
JKPM-11B JKP1930c-07B 219 Mrs John Kunz wrote "Homer Kunz, Buster Hunzicker, Bill Griswald at Ravin's Point, Herman Kunz took
the picture"
JKPM-12A JKP1930c-08A 1930c Snapshot Herman and Friends Ravin's Point LKH Bill Griswald, Herman Kunz (with St Andrews shirt), Buster Hunzicker at Ravin's Point
JKPM-12B JKP1930c-08B 219 Mrs John Kunz wrote "Bill Griswald, Herman Kunz, Buster Hunzicker at Ravin's Point, Homer Kunz took
the picture"
JKPM-21A JKP1930s-09A 1930s John Kunz' Mother and
Sister Switzerland LKH John Kunz's Mother and sister where they have moved to live sometime in 1930s in Zollikofen (SP?)
JKPM-21B JKP1930s-09B There is a message in Swiss. Mrs John Kunz wrote, "Dad's sister and Mother, Zollekoffen (Zolikofen?)
Switzerland. She translated parrt of the message, "Our New Home".
JAS09-04A JKP1930s-10A 1930s Snapshot Herman Stamm Engineer Milwaukee O JAS Herman Stamm Occupation Train engineer in the Cab of the Engine
Jeff08-30A JKP1930-11A 1930 Snapshot Hohenwald Reunion Dixon, Ill O JK Hohenwald reunion in Lowell Park Dixon, Illinois July 6, 1930
Jeff08-30B JKP1930-11B Group identified on back of photograph
Jeff08-32A JKP1930-12A 1930 Snapshot Hohenwald Reunion Dixon, Ill O JK Hohenwald reunion in Lowell Park Dixon, Illinois July 6, 1930 Six Oldest
Jeff08-32B JKP1930-12B Group identified on back of photograph
LKH09-04A JKP1930-13A 1930 Snapshot Chicken House and Barn Tracy City LKH Chicken House and barn at Kunz residence in 1930
LKH09-04B JKP1930-13B 204 "1930 Chicken House and Barn at Kunz's"
LKH09-05A JKP1930-14A 1930 Snapshot Homer and Herman Tracy City 2.4 X4.2 LKH Herman and Homer dressed in Suits
LKH09-05B JKP1930-14B "Mrs John Kunz wrote, "1930 Homer and Herman."
JKP1931-01A 1931 Snapshot Homer and Herman
Graduation Tracy City 2.25 X 4.1 O LKH Herman and Homer at time of graduation from high school
JKP1931-01B B15 Mrs John Kunz wrote "Herman and Homer 1931 right after graduation and Homer left  for Griswald Iowa"
JKP1931-02A 1931 Snapshot Stamm Sisters Milwaukee 2.35 X 4.1 O LKH Mrs John Kunz (r) with sisters (l to r) Ann, Rose and Frances at Frances's house in Milwaukee
JKP1931-02B R15 Mrs John Kunz wrote "Ann, Rose, Frances and I front of Frances's house"
JKP1931-03A 1931 Snapshot Stamm Sisters with Flora Milwaukee 2.4 X 4.1 O LKH Mrs John Kunz (front) with sisters Ann, Frances, Rose and sister-in-law Flora (middle)
JKP1931-03B R15 Mary, Ann, Flora, Frances, Rose 1931
JKMP-02A JKP1931-04A 1931 Snapshot Homer and Dolly Tracy City LKH Homer Kunz and the Cow Dolly
JKMP-02B JKP1931-04B 19 Rose Kunz wrote Homer and Dolly May 1931
JKP1932-01A 1932 post card Munster Cathedral Bern 3.9 X 5.6 O LKH Picture post card of the Munster Cathedral Bern, Switzerland where Mrs John Kunz (Marie Magdalena
Stamm)  was confirmed April 15, 1897
JKP1932-01B Sent to John Kunz 1932 needs translation
JKP1934-01A 1931 Snapshot Mr and Mrs John Kunz
Spring 1934 Tracy City 2.25 X3.15 O LKH Mr and Mrs John Kunz west side of residence, spring 1934
JKP1934-01B 36 Spring 1934 Tracy City, Tennessee Mr and Mrs John Kunz Mother and Daddy Kunz
JKP1935-01A 1935 Snapshot Mrs John Kunz
55th Birthday
Lookout
Mountain 4.1 X 2.35 O LKH Mrs John Kunz on her birthday on Lookout Mountain with her Brother Herman and Sisters Francis, Rosa
and Ann September 29, 1935
JKP1935-01B C13 Mrs John Kunz wrote "(My birthday, Mary) Lookout Mt. Sept. 29, 1935 From Left Frances, Herman, Mary,
Rose and Anna. The wind all most took us off the point" John Kunz probably took the picture
JKP1935-02A 1935 Snapshot Mrs John Kunz 55th
Birthday
Lookout
Mountain 4.1 X 2.35 O LKH Mrs John Kunz on her birthday on Lookout Mountain with her Brother Herman and Sisters Francis, Rosa
and Ann September 29, 1935
10]
JKP1935-02B C13 Mrs John Kunz wrote "Lookout Mt. Sept. 29, 1935 Sisters and one brother Frances, Herman, Rose, Ann,
John Kunz, Mary took the picture"
JKP1935c-03A 1935c Snapshot Kunz Residence Facing
North Tracy City 4.05 X 2.35 O CHK John Kunz residence after the new road (Highway 56, now US 41) was built north of the residence and
the front of the house was changed to face north. A new porch was added on the west side.
JKP1935c-03B 413 Mrs John Kunz wrote "Our house after the road was made we changed the front of house to the north
(High Way)"
JKP1935c-04A 1935c Snapshot Mr and Mrs John Kunz
Visit Stamphli's Gruetli 2.25 X 4.05 O LKH Mr and Mrs John Kunz at the Stamphli residence in the Gruetli Swiss Colony community
JKP1935c-04B 755 Someone  wrote "Mr and Mrs John Kunz, Homer Kunz Mother and Father"
JKP1935c-05A 1935c Snapshot Mrs John Kunz on  north
steps Tracy City 2.35 X 4.2 O LKH This picture was made after the new steps and sidewalk were added to the north side of the residence to
face north to the new road.
JKP1935c-05B 045 Batch Number
JKP1935c-06A 1935c Studio
Portrait Rose Kunz 7.1 X 9.35 O CHK Studio portrait of Rose Kunz
JKP1935c-06B  nothing written on the back
JKP1935c-07A 1935c Studio
Portrait Homer Kunz 7 X 9 O CHK Studio portrait of Homer Kunz
JKP1935c-07B nothing written on the back
JKP1936-01A 1936 Snapshot Mr and Mrs John Kunz
Residence Tracy City 4.15 X 2.4 O CHK Mr and Mrs John Kunz Residence Tracy City, Tenn 1936. Built in 1914 on 15 Acres. The house now faces
north with a new west porch,  front lawn and a sidewalk with a bridge over the brook.
JKP1936-01B 054S Mrs John Kunz wrote "Mr and Mrs John Kunz Residence, Tracy City, Tenn 1936, Built in 1914, 15 Acres
JKP1936-02A 1936 Snapshot Mr and Mrs John Kunz
and Daughter Rose Tracy City 4.15 X 2.35 O CHK Mr and Mrs John Kunz and Daughter Rose on Bridge over the "brook" in the front lawn of the Residence
in 1936
JKP1936-02B 054S Date is identified by batch number which  matches batch number of JKP1936-01 which has date identified
by Mrs John Kunz hand writing
JKP1936-03A 1936 Snapshot Mr and Mrs John Kunz Tracy City O 054S LKH Mr and Mrs John Kunz on the lawn on the North side of the residence in 1935
JKP1936-03B Batch number and identification entered by Clyde Kunz
JAS09-01A JKP1937-01A 1937 Snapshot Ruby, Rose, Ruth Monteagle O JAS Ruby Kunz, Rose Kunz, Ruth Stamm in Monteagle 1937
JKP1938-01A 1938 Snapshot Rose Kunz Europe Trip
Leaving New York S. S. Washington 4.1 X 2.35 O LKH Rose Kunz trip to Europe in 1938, View of Statue of Liberty from aboard the S. S. Washington
JKP1938-01B 1 Rose Kunz wrote "Taken from S. S. Washington as we left N. Y. for Europe"
JKP1938-02A 1938 Snapshot Rose Kunz Europe Trip
Hitler's Residence Berlin 4.1 X 2.35 O LKH Rose Kunz trip to Europe in 1938, Hitler's Residence Berlin
JKP1938-02B 1 Rose Kunz wrote "Hitler's residence in Berlin, Germany, balcony is where he makes his speeches to the
public. September 3rd, 1938"
JKP1938-03A 1938 Snapshot Rose Kunz Europe Trip
Onboard Ship S. S. Washington 2.3 X 4.1 O LKH Rose Kunz trip to Europe in 1938, Onboard Ship S. S. Washington
JKP1938-03B
JKP1938-04A 1938 Studio
Portrait Mrs John Kunz, Sr. Lyssach
Switzerland 3 X 5 O LKH Mrs John Kunz, Sr. (Anna Wasmer Kunz) on her 90th birthday in Lyssach, Switzerland
JKP1938-04B Mrs John Kunz wrote" Daddy's [John Kunz] mother 90 years old here (1938). Anna Wasmer Kunz,
Lyssach, Switzerland, Born March 22, 1847, died December 22, 1944"
JKPM-14A JKP1938-05A 1938 Snapshot Mrs John Kunz, Sr. Lyssach
Switzerland LKH Mrs John Kunz, Sr. (Anna Wasmer Kunz) Lyssach, Switzerland taken by Rose Kunz on her trip to Europe
in 1938
JKPM-14B JKP1938-05B 43 Rose Kunz wrote,"Grandmother Anna Wasmer Kunz at home Lyssach, Switzerland, September 1938,
Picture by Rose Marie Kunz, Tracy City, Tennessee, U.S.A."
JAS09-06A JKP1938-06A 1938 Snapshot Jacob Kappeler Farm
House Hohenwald O JAS Picture of Jacob Kppeler Sr.Farm House in Hohenwald
11]
JKP1939c-01A 1938c Snapshot
John Kunz,             Horse
June and Granddaughter
Joyce
Tracy City 5.6 X 3.4 O CHK
John Kunz with Granddaughter Joyce Kunz and his horse June in front yard of the John Kunz residence
about 1939
JKP1939c-01B Clyde Kunz wrote "John Kunz with Granddaughter Joyce Kunz and his horse June in front yard of the
John Kunz residence about 1939"
LKH09-06A JKP1939-02A 1939 Snapshot Mr and Mrs John Kunz Tracy City 2.4 X4.2 O LKH Mr and Mrs John Kunz on North lawn of residence 1930
LKH09-06B JKP1939-02B 054S Rose Kunz wrote, "Mr and Mrs John  Kunz, Summer 1939."
JKP1940-01A 1940 Snapshot Quinn Wedding Party Tracy City 4.15 X 2.4 O CHK Bill Quinn and Rose Kunz wedding party, Mother of Bill Quinn(?), Herman Kunz holding Joyce Kunz, Bill
Quinn, Ruby Kunz, Rose Kunz, Nellie Josie(?),Marie Kunz, John Kunz, August 7, 1940
JKP1940-01B 052S Batch Number 052S
JKP1940-02A 1940 Snapshot Rose Kunz and Bill
Quinn on Wedding Day Tracy City 2.4 X 4.15 O CHK Rose Kunz and Bill Quinn on their wedding day in front yard of John Kunz residence, August 7, 1940
JKP1940-02B 053S Rose Kunz and Bill Quinn on their wedding day, August 7, 1940 Batch Number 053S
JKP1940-03A 1940 Snapshot
Herman and Ruby Kunz
on Rose Kunz Wedding
Day
Tracy City 2.4 X 4.15 CHK
Herman and Ruby Kunz on wedding day of Rose Kunz and Bill Quinn August 7, 1940
JKP1940-03B 052S Herman and Ruby Kunz on wedding day of Rose Kunz and Bill Quinn August 7, 1940 Batch No 052S
JKP1940-04A 1940 Snapshot Herman Kunz Acolyte at
sister Rose's wedding Tracy City 3.35 X 5.5 O? Herman Kunz served as acolyte at his sister Rose's wedding at Christ Episcopal Church, Tracy City, TN,
August 7, 1940
JKP1940-04B 218C Herman Kunz served as acolyte at his sister Rose's wedding at Christ Episcopal Church, Tracy City, TN,
August 7, 1940
JKP1940-05A 1940 Snapshot Sanctuary of Christ
Episcopal Church Tracy City 3 X 4.5 O CHK
Sanctuary of Christ Episcopal Church, Tracy City, TN Where Mr and Mrs John Kunz were members while
they lived in Tracy City. John Kunz served as treasurer for many years. Herman Kunz and Ruby Wileman
were married here February 6, 1937; Rose Kunz and Bill Quinn were married here on August 7, 1940.
The Kunz Grandchildren were baptized and confirmed here.
JKP1940-05B H 64 Mrs John Kunz and batch number H 64
JKP1941c-01A 1941c Snapshot Chicken Yard Tracy City C CHK Mr John Kunz and Granddaughter Joyce Kunz in the chicken yard
JAS09-08A JKP1941-02A 1942 Snapshot Herman Stamm Engineer Milwaukee O JAS Herman Stamm in Train Engine 2808 Cab
JKP1941c-01B Information entered by Clyde Kunz
JKPM-13A JKP1945c-01A 1945c Snapshot Homer Kunz with
Ingman's Tracy City LKH Homer Kunz Holding Daughter Lynda with Author Ray Ingman and his son Art on "Ingman's Bluff"
JKPM-13B JKP1945c-01B 163N Boog [Arthur Ray Ingman], Art, Homer, Lynda
JKPM-39A
JKP1945-02A 1945 Snapshot Kunz Family and Friends Tracy City LKH
Back Row L to R, Unknown, Unknown, June Kunz, Louise Church, Mrs John Kunz, Front Row Mrs
Ingman (holding Unknown), Ruby Kunz, Children in front, Unknown, Clyde Kunz Picture taken at Homer
Kunz Residence, 1945.
JKPM-39B JKP1945-02B 112 Batch number 112 and date October 6, 1945
JKP1946c-01A 1946 Snapshot
Mr and Mrs John Kunz
with Grandchildren Lynda
and Johnny
Tracy City 3.5 X5.9 ? LKH
Mr and Mrs John Kunz with Grandchildren Lynda Kunz and Johnny Kunz taken in the front yard of the
Kunz residence in about 1946
JKP1946c-01B
JKP1947-01A 1947 Snapshot Mr John Kunz at Ernest
Stampfli Place Brentwood O LKH John Kunz at the Ernest Stampfli place in Brentwood (Nashville) April 27, 1947
JKP1947-01B 125 Ernest Stampfli place in Brentwood (Nashville) April 27, 1947
JKP1947-02A 1947 Picture
Postcard Hohenwald Hohenwald 0 CHK Picture postcard of Hohenwald from Herman Stamm to Mr and Mrs John Kunz
JKP1947-02B Letter from Herman Stamm
LKH09-07A JKP1947c-03A 1947c Snapshot Horse, Wagon, Kids Tracy City 3 X 5.3 O LKH John Kunz with horse June and wagon and Lynda Kunz seated unidentified standing
LKH09-07B JKP1947c-03B 435 Batch number only
12]
JKPM-44A JKP1950c-01A 1950c Slide Mr and Mrs John Kunz Tracy City 35MM 0 LKH Mr and Mrs John Kunz on North West Corner of Reidence about 1951 Picture was made from a 35MM
slide
JKPM-44B JKP1950c-01B Clyde Kunz wrote, "Mr and Mrs John Kunz about 1950, print made from a slide."
JKPM-45A JKP1950c-02A 1950c Slide Mr and Mrs John Kunz Tracy City 35MM 0 LKH Mr and Mrs John Kunz going to Church about 1950, Picture was made from a 35MM slide
JKPM-45B JKP1050c-02B Clyde Kunz wrote, "Mr and Mrs John Kunz about 1950, print made from a slide."
JKP1951-01A 1951 Snapshot
Mr and Mrs John Kunz
50th wedding
anniversary
Milwaukee 9.4 X 7.3 O CHK
Mr and Mrs John Kunz on their 50th wedding anniversary celebration in Milwaukee, Wisconsin, 1951. This
photo was taken by “The Milwaukee Journal”.
JKP1951-01B
Photo Copyright by "The Milwaukee Journal".  The following credit line MUST be underneath each
reproduction if this picture "Milwaukee Journal Photo". Must not be sold or syndicated nor used for
advertising purposes without written permission. A $3.00 charge will be made when credit line is omitted.
JKPM-05A
JKP1951-02A 1951 Snapshot
Mr and Mrs John Kunz
50th wedding
anniversary
Milwaukee LKH
Mr and Mrs John Kunz on their 50th wedding anniversary
JKPM-05B JKP1951-02B Rose Kunz wrote"Mom and Dad in living room of Ruth and Eddie home on 109th Street Milwaukee Wisc
November 4, 1951
JKPM-08A JKP1951-03A 1951 Snapshot Mr and Mrs John Kunz
50th  Milwaukee LKH Mr and Mrs John Kunz with relatives in Milwaukee on 50th wedding anniversary
JKPM-08B JKP1951-03B Mabel Shenk, Herman Stamm, Rose Quinn, Annie Stamm Shenk, Francis Stamm Ritter, Anne Stamm
Weger, John Kunz, Robert Stamm
JKPM-09A JKP1951-04A 1951 Snapshot Mr and Mrs John Kunz
50th  Milwaukee LKH Mr and Mrs John Kunz with relatives in Milwaukee on 50th wedding anniversary
JKPM-09B JKP1951-04B Rose Quinn, Mrs John Kunz, Annie Schenk, John Kunz, Francis Ritter
JAS09-05A JKP1951-05A 1951 Snapshot Herman and Flora
Stamm Mexico City O JAS Herman and Flora Stamm in Mexico City in 1951
JAS10-13B JKP1951-05B Los Angeles Hotel Motel, #786 Insurgentes Ave., Mexico City, D.F., March 12th to 19th 1951 Flora and
Herman Stamm
LKH09-08A JKP1954-01A 1954 Snapshot John Kunz Tracy City 3 X 5.2 O LKH John Kunz with blooming hedge on north west corner of the residence
LKH09-08B JKP1954-01B E 801 Rose Kunz wrote, "Dad Spring 1954"
JKPM-10A JKP1957-01A 1957 Snapshot Rose and Paul Buckethal
50th  Hartland Wisc LKH Mr and Mrs Paul Buckethal with relatives on 50th wedding anniversary
JKPM-10B
JKP1957-01B
Taken May 18th 1957 at Hartland Wis. Rose and Paul 50th wedding annaversary. From left front row,
Anna Stamm, Flora Stamm, Marie Kunz, Rose Buckethal, Anna Schenk, Back row, robert Stamm, Gertie
Anderson, Hilda Dellman, Herman Stamm, John Kunz,Paul Bukethal, Fred Schenk
JKP1958-01A 1958 Snapshot Mrs John Kunz at her
Brother Robert's home Milwaukee 2.85 X 3.8 O LKH Mrs John Kunz at her Brother Robert Stamm's house in Milwaukee on her visit in 1958
JKP1958-01B Mrs John Kunz wrote "at Bobs 1958"
JKP1959-01A 1959 Snapshot Mrs John Kunz making
springerli cookies Tracy City 3 X 3 O LKH Mrs John Kunz demonstrates how to make springerli cookies to Girl Scout leader(s).
JKP1959-01B Mrs John Kunz wrote "Aunt Mary Kunz, Tracy City, Tennessee, in her kitchen showing Girl Scout leader
how to make springerli [cookies]. Recipe for National Scout Cook Book.  (1959) In Mom's kitchen"
JKP1959-02A 1959 Snapshot Mrs John Kunz and
Others Tracy City O LKH Mrs John Kunz with Rose Buckethal, Rose Quinn, Ann Schenk, Ruby Kunz, June Kunz and Ruth Stamm
after John Kunz Funeral
JKP1959-02B Mrs John Kunz has entered names and date and wrote "were in Tracy City dor Dad's funeral"
JKP1961-01A 1961 Snapshot Mrs John Kunz and
Grandson Clyde Kunz Tracy City 3.0 X 4.55 O CHK Mrs John Kunz with Grandson Clyde Kunz in the front yard of the John Kunz residence June 1961
JKP1961-01B Clyde Kunz wrote "Clyde Kunz with Grandmother Kunz 1961"
13]
JKP1961-02A 1961 Snapshot Mrs John Kunz in her
kitchen Tracy City 3.8 X 2.85 O LKH Mrs John Kunz working in her kitchen September 23, 1961
JKP1961-02B Mrs Kunz wrote "Sep 23 - 61 Ernest Stephens took the picture"
JKP1961-03A 1961 Snapshot Mrs John Kunz and
Daughter Rose Quinn Tracy City 4.7 X 3.05 O LKH Mrs John Kunz with Daughter Rose Kunz Quinn. Picture taken in the front yard of Homer Kunz's
residence probably on a Sunday after church
JKP1961-03B Mrs John Kunz wrote " Oct - 1961 Down at Homer's place, Marie M Kunz (Granny) and Daughter rose
Quinn"
LKH09-09A JKP1961-04A 1961 Snapshot Mrs John Kunz, Sister
Rose, Daughter Rose
Lookout
Mountain 3 X 3 O LKH Mrs John Kunz with her Daughter Rose and Sister Rose on Lookout Mountain 1961
LKH09-09B JKP1961-04B Mrs John Kunz wrote, "Lookout Mountain July 6, 61, Rose, Sis Rose and I."
LKH09-10A JKP1962-01A 1962 Snapshot Mrs John Kunz Tracy City 3 X 3 O LKH Mrs John Kunz in her Kitchen 1962
LKH09-10B JKP1962-01B "Granny Kunz"
JKP1965-01A 1965 Snapshot Ms John Kunz with Rose
and Paul Buckethal Tracy City 3 X 4.4 O LKH Mrs John Kunz  (R) with her sister Rose and Husband Paul Buckethal at Homer Kunz's house August
1965
JKP1965-01B
JKP1970-01A 1970 Snapshot Mrs John Kunz Tracy City 3.1 X 3.1 O CHK
Mrs John Kunz in her den at her residence Christmas 1970. This is where all the family, children and
grandchildren, met on Christmas Eve and exchanged gifts and celebrated Christmas until her death in
1977.
JKP1970-01B
On the back of the original she wrote “Granny Kunz 90 years of age Christmas 1970. Born in Zurich
(State) Switzerland September 29th 1880, came to U. S. A. late 1880, Christened in Zurich Cathedral
Marie Magdalena Stamm.”
JAS09-03A JKP1970c-02A 1970 Snapshot Stamm Family Milwaukee O JAS Herman and Flora Stamm with Children, Grand Children and Great Grandchildren, Standing L to R, Ruth,
Sharon Ann, Jimmy, Charlene, Etelka, Seated, Eddie, Herman, Flora, Bill
LKH09-11A JKP1972-01A 1972 Snapshot Homer and Rudy Kunz Dixon, WY 3.7 X 2.9 O LKH Homer Kunz with Rudolph Kunz in front of Rudy's house in Dixon, Wyoming in 1972
LKH09-11B JKP1972-01B "Dixon, Wyoming 1-26-72 Homer and Rudolph Kunz in front of Uncle Rudy's house"
JKP1973-01A 1973 Snapshot Herman and Flora
Stamm
Dousman
Wisconsin 4.85 X 3.45 O CHK Herman and Flora Stamm at the Wisconsin Masonic Home, Dousman, Wisconsin, 1973
JKP1973-01B Rose Kunz wrote " Aunt Flora and Uncle Herman Stamm, Dousman Wisconsin, Masonic Home, taken by
Lynda Reiner, Dover, Ohio August 1973"
JKP1974-01A 1974 Snapshot Herman and Flora
Stamm
Dousman
Wisconsin 4.9 X 3.9 O CHK Herman and Flora Stamm at the Wisconsin Masonic Home, Dousman, Wisconsin, 1974
JKP1974-01B Rose Kunz wrote " Flora and Herman Stamm, Dousman Wisconsin, Masonic Home, December 10, 1974
Flora 90 yrs, Herman 91 yrs"
JKP1974-02A 1974 Snapshot Mrs John Kunz 94th
Birthday Celebration
Homer Kunz
Home 3.1 X 3.1 O LKH Mrs John Kunz on her 94th Birthday Celebration pictured with Son Homer Kunz and Daughter Rose Kunz
Quinn, September 29, 1974
JKP1974-02B Rose Kunz wrote "Marie M. Stamm Kunz 94th Birthday, Homer B. Kunz (son), Rose Kunz Quinn
(daughter) Sept 29. 1974
JKP1974-03A 1974 Snapshot Mrs John Kunz 94th
Birthday Celebration
Homer Kunz
Home 3.1 X 3.1 O LKH Mrs John Kunz on her 94th Birthday Celebration, September 29, 1974
JKP1974-03B Rose Kunz wrote "Marie M. Stamm Kunz 94th Birthday, Hannah (Clyde's wife) made the cake and gave
her the corsage, Sept 29. 1974
JKP1974-04A 1974 Snapshot Mrs John Kunz in her
Den
John Kunz
Resicence 3.1 X 3.1 O LKH This is a picture of Mrs John Kunz at home in her den shortly after her hip surgery.
JKP1974-04B Rose Kunz Quinn wrote, "Marie Magdaline Kunz April 1974 five days after Mom came home from
hospitital, five weeks after surgery, Granny Kunz"
JAS09-02A JKP1974-05A 1974 Snapshot Mrs John Kunz in her
Den
John Kunz
Resicence O JAS This is a picture of Mrs John Kunz at home in her den shortly after her hip surgery.
JKPM-41A JKP1975-01A 1975 Snapshot Mrs John Kunz 94th
Birthday Celebration
Homer Kunz
Home O LKH Mrs John Kunz on her 95th Birthday Celebration, With family at Homer Kunz Residence September 29,
1975
14]
JKPM-41B JKP1975-01B Rose Kunz wrote "Mrs Marie Kunz Tracy City on her 95th Birthday"
ID Number Date Category Subject Location Image Size Mount Size
Origina
l/Copy
Batch Source
Remarks
15]